
 
 
       November 3, 2022 
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chair  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 
Re: Docket No. DT 22-047, Charter Communication, Inc, Cogeco US Finance, LLC
 d/b/a Breezeline, and Comcast CableCommunications, LLC 
 Petition for Resolution of Rate Dispute 
 Notice of Appearance for Department of Energy 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Department of Energy in the above-
referenced docket.  My email address is David.K.Wiesner@energy.nh.gov. 
 
Please also add to the service list the email addresses Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov, 
Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov, Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov, 
Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov,and Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this request.  Pursuant to current Commission policy, this 
filing is being made electronically only. 
  
      Sincerely, 
 

/s/ David Wiesner 
      David K. Wiesner 
      Legal Director/Sr. Hearings Examiner 
 
cc: Docket Service List 
 
  
 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

mike.shultz@consolidated.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

patrick.mchugh@consolidated.com

sarah.davis@consolidated.com

sgeiger@orr-reno.com
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